

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI Gol market block "B" SMCHS near Darwaishia Masjid, Jamshed Zone, Karachi

No: EE/B&R/J.Z/DMC/East/_468/2017

Dated :- 9/3/18

To,

M/S AL-Meo Builders B-133 Blk-N North Nazimabad Karachi

(LETTER OF ACCEPTANCE) AWARD LETTER

Subject:- Imp of Road in Different Area of UC-17 Jamshed Zone DMC East

This is to notify you that your bid dated 1642-2016 for execution to the above subjected work has been accepted and award by the Competent authority of D.M.C.(East) amounting to Rs: 4974788/= (Fourty Nine Lac Seventy Four Thousand Seven Eighty Eight Only)

The 5% Bid Security was already deposited as a part of Performance Security and remaining balance 5% will be deducted from the bill.

You are therefore, directed to furnish the cost of Stamp @ of 0.35% of the Sanctioned cost to be fixed on the Agreement to be executed will have to be born by you in accordance with the condition of the Contract Agreement enclosed herewith within stipulated time, failing which the acceptance will be treated as Cancelled and amount of bid deposited will be forfeited without any further notice from the receipt of this letter.

This is for your information.

Executive Engineer {B&R}
Jamshed Zone DMC East

Director (CB) SPPRA-GOS,

With the request to upload on the website of SPPRA

Copy for information to :-

1. The Superintending Engineer DMC (East)

2. Office Copy

Work No 02

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF

1-	NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT	DMC(East), Karachi					
2-	PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT./ OTHER	Local Government Depar	tment				
3-	TITLE OF CONTRACT	Imp of Road in Different Area of UC DMC East	C-17 Jamshed Zone				
4-	TENDER NUMBER	NIT NO.EE/B&R/J.Z/DMC/East/103/2017	Dated: 16-11-2017				
5-	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	At described in title of Contract					
6-	FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	Chairman , DMC East Karachi					
7-	TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	Rs:4998782/=					
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (For civil works only)	Rs:					
9-	ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PER CONTRACT)	90- Days					
10	TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)	14-12-2017 at 02:30	pm				
11	NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD (Attach list of buyers)	03 Nos.					
12	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	3 Nos.					
13	3	07 Nos.					
	BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)	Attached					
	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	M/S AL-Meo Builder Rs: 4974788/=	rs				
17	RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT		V				
	(i.e. 1st, 2nd, , 3rdEVALUATION BID).	M/S AL-Meo Builders M/S Balaji Enterprises M/S Glamour Const	1st Bidder 2nd Bidder 3rd Bidder				
18	METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED : - (Tick one)		٧				
A)	SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE	٧					
B)	SINGLE STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE						
C)	TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE						
D)	TWO STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE	[
	PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHO EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING /	DD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED IN NEGOTIATION ETC. WITH BRIEF REASO					

19)	APPRO	VING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRA	CT _ C	Chairman DN	AC(Eas	st), Kara	chi
20)	WHETH	IER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN	IAANU	AL PROCUI	REME	NT PLA	N?
				Yes	1	No	
21)	ADVER i)	TISEMENT: SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.)	Yes	www.pprasi Tender Seri 14-12-2017	al No: 3	<u>v.pk</u> SPP 35453 - D	RA ated
		(in year gave and and any	No				
	ii)	News Papers (If yes, give names of newspapers and dates)	Yes	www.pprasir Tender Seria names Express 2) Daily Ummat	l No: 3. Tirbune.	5453 New dt: 17-Nov-2	spapers 2017,
			No	3) Hilal-e-Pakist	an dt: 27-	Nov-2017	
			1.40				
22)	NATUR	E OF CONTRACT		Domestic/ Local	1	Int.	
23)	WHETH	IER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA					
-75%	WAS IN	CLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENT	rs?	Yes	/	No	
	(If yes, e	enclose a copy)		163		INO	
24)		IER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA CLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENT	F S 2	300			_
		enclose a copy)	15:	Yes	1	No	
	*****	***					
25)	WHETH	IER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY	Y WAS	OBTAINED	FOR U	JSING A	N.
	METHO	DO OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDI	NG?	Yes	/	No	
				"	1	N/A	
			NEED CO	Yes	/	No	Т
26)	WAS BI	D SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIL	DDERS?	165		INO	
27)	WHETE	IER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EV	ALUAT	ED			
21)		EST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies)		Yes	/	No	
						500 THE	
28)		IER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS ICALLY COMPLIANT?		Yes		No	
	TECHN	ICALLY COMPLIANT?		0.	N/	'A	
					14/	T. P.	
29)	WHETH	IER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QU	JOTED	PRICES WE	RE RE	EAD OU	ТАТ
-2)		ME OF OPENING OF BIDS?		Yes	/	No	1000
				103	- 65	.,,,	
30)		IER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDE	ERS BEF	ORE THE A	WAR	D OF	
	CONTR	ACT?		Yes	1	No	

	ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (If yes, result thereof)	Yes				
	And a Manufacture resolution in appendix to the state of	No	1			
32)		THE TE	NDER NOT	ICE /	DOCUM	MENT:
	(If yes, give details)	Yes				
		No	V			
33)	WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (If yes, give reasons)	Yes				
	(ii) on give reasons)	No	1			
34)	DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA	Yes		-		
51)	(If yes, give detailed reasons.)		/			
	l l		V			
36)	WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE I BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI	PROCUR	EMENT? II			
36)	SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE I	PROCUR	EMENT? II			
36)	SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE I BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI (If yes, enclose a copy)	PROCUR T, IF AB	EMENT? II ROAD: Yes	F SO,	No	S TO
	SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE IBE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL	PROCUR T, IF AB	EMENT? II ROAD: Yes ADVANC	F SO,	No YMENT	S TO
	SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE IBE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY	PROCUR T, IF AB	EMENT? II ROAD: Yes ADVANC	F SO,	No YMENT	S TO
37)	SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE IBE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?	PROCUR T, IF ABI	EMENT? II ROAD: Yes ADVANC	F SO,	No YMENT	S TO
37) 38)	SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE IBE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY	PROCUR T, IF ABI IZATION Yes No	Yes ADVANC Yes	F SO,	No YMENT	S TO

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Stamp Value: Rs:17,415/=

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI

Gol market block "B" SMCHS near Darwaishia Masjid, Jamshed Zone, Karachi	
AGREEMENT	الباري تناسا
Project: IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD IN DIFFERENT AREAS OF UC-17, JAMSHED ZONE DMC EAST.	10000K:
Cost: Rs:49,74,788/-	PARISTAN
Completion Time: 90 - Days Penalty: Rs: 3000/= as per B.O.Q	
TO MAR IS	
This Agreement is made on this 9th day of morach 2018 at Karachi between the	
District Municipal Corporation (East) hereinafter called the "DMC (East)", (which expression shall mean and included C his successors) on the One andM/S. Al-Meo Buildershaving their office at _Bungalow Nov BC 132 Block	
N North Nazimabad, - Karachi. Proprietor: Mr. Muhammad Babar through their hereinafter called the	
"Contractor" (which expression mean and include his successors, heirs, executors, administrators and assignees) on	الله الله
the Other Part.	FAGOR
	5000Rs
Whereas the DMC (East) has accepted the tender of the Contractor for Arrangement and completion of the	THE SECTION OF THE PERSON OF T
work namely IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD IN DIFFERENT AREAS OF UC-17, JAMSHED ZONE DMC EAST at a cost of Rs:49,74,788/= (Rupees: Forty-nine Lac Seventy-four thousand Seven hundred & Eighty-eight	PAKISTAN
Only) within a period of 90- Days and Penalty Rs: 3,000/= as per B.O.Q according to the specification and	دو براردو بيسم
general conditions of the contract signed by the Contractor after having made himself fully acquainted with their	1
meaning.	* (*) \
	1
AND WHEREAS the Contractor has already furnished with DMC (East) the 5% bid amount of Rs: 2,50,0000/- (Rupees Two Lac Fifty thousand only) on account of Performance Security for the said contract.	
13. 2.30,0000 (Rupees Two Lac Firty trousand only) on account of Performance Security for the said contract.	دادي ان ا
The following documents after incorporating addendum except those parts relating to instructions to	
bidders shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:	20006
The Contract Agreement.	
The Letter of Acceptance.	HAKISTAV
The completed Form of Bid.	
The Standard and Special Terms & Conditions of Contract-Part 1.	3
The priced Bill of Quantities.	
In consideration of the payments to be made by the DMC (East) to the Contractor as pereineffel (A	
mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the DMC (East) to execute and complete the workstand remedy	
defects therein in conformity and in all respects with the provisions of the contract.	
The DMC (East) hereby covenants to pay the contractor, in consideration of the execution and completion	التي الله
of the works as per provisions of the contract, the contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under	200.03
the provisions of the contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the contract.	Comm
The Contractor has given a lien to the DMC (East) over the Security for due fulfillment of the contract and	THE STATE OF THE S
do hereby bind himself, his heirs, successors legal representative and assignee to pay to the DMC (East), penalty	PAKISTAN
through forfeiture of the said Security in case of breach of any condition of the contract without prejudice to the	دوسو روتب
right DMC (East) to recover the damages from the Contractor for any such breach as per condition of the contract.	3
Now Therefore This Agreement Witness that the DMC (East) and the Contractor shall respectively and well	1/25
truly carry out and fulfill the contract and abide by all terms and conditions and specifications thereof.	
WARRINGS WILLIAMS IN THE STATE OF THE STATE	18
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said parties have set their respective hands on his 9/2 day of	الله الله
Marach 2018.	
	AUG
District Municipal Corporation (East)	1
WITNESS:	PARSTAN
(The second	3
INEQ BUILD	
A Seal Mose of the seal of the	
6	
n.m.	
ml Externacons	
1-M/C (PARIMAN D.M.C.(EAST) Contractor	بای تا
2- Regim .	A TO TO
interior and a second s	(Care Care 18

Office, City Court Xarachi 0 9 MAR 2018

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI

Gol Maket Block "B"SMCHS Near Darwashi Masjid Jamshed Zone DMC East

Bi	d Evaluation Report			
. Name of Procuring Agency:	DMC(East), Karachi			
2. Tender Reference No:	NIT NO.EE/B&R/J.Z/DMC/East/103/2017 Dated: 16-11-2017			
. Tender Description/Name of Work/item:	Imp of Road in Different Area of UC-17 Jamshed Zone DMC East			
. Method of Procurement:	SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE			
. Tender Published:	SPPRA Website (www.pprasindh.gov.pk) SPPRA Sr No: 35453			
	Newspapers names Express Tirbune. dt: 17-Nov-2017,			
2) Daily Ui	nmat Karachi dt: 27-Nov2017 3) Hilal-e-Pakistan dt: 27-Nov-2017			
5. Total Bid Documents Sold:	<u>03 Nos.</u>			
7. Total Bids Received:	<u>03 Nos.</u>			
3. Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicab	e) N.A (Provide details in separate form)			
). No. of Bid technically qualified (if applied	able):			
.0. Bids Rejected:	<u>Nil</u>			
1. Financial Bid Opening Date:	14-12-2017			

Sr. No	Name of Bidder	Cost Offer By The Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with P.C. Cost		Reasons for acceptance / rejection	Remarks
<u>0</u>	1 1 1	2	<u>3</u>	! ! <u>4</u>	<u>5</u>	 <u>6</u>	<u>Z</u> ·
1	M/S AL-Meo Builders	Rs: 4974788/= As Per Calculation	1st Lowest Bidder		Rs: 4974788/= Rs:4998782/=	Qualified as per Evaluation Criteria	Recommended to award of Work
2	√/S Balaji Enterprises	Rs: 4983785/= As Per Calculation	2nd Lowest Bidder		Rs: 4983785/= Rs:4998782/=	Qualified as per Evaluation Criteria	Responsive
3	M/S Glamour Const	Rs: 4993783/= As Per Calculation	3rd Lowest Bidder		Rs: 4993783/= Rs:4998782/=	Not-Qualified as per Evaluation Criteria	Responsive

Signature of the Members of Procurement Committee

S. No:	COMMITTEE MEMBER	DESIGNATION	SIGNATURE	SEAL
1	Mr . Shahid Chodary Executive Engineer, {B&R} Jamshed Zone DMC(East)	CHAIRMAN	Shalwas	Executivo Engineer (B&R DMC (Base) Kerechi.
2	Mr . {Naddem Zaidi} Executive Engineer Design DMC(East)	MEMBER	July of	k xacutive trojenes (Desig
	Mr . Shabih-ul-Hassan Executive Engineer, {B&R} DMC(West)	MEMBER		Executive Engineer DMC West

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

With all request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority

Copy to:-

- 1. The Chairman, District Municipal Corporation (East).
- 2. The Municipal Commissioner, District Municipal Corporation (East).



DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST) KARACHI. Gol market block "B" SMCHS near Darwaishia Masjid, Jamshed Zone, Karachi.

Tender Reference No. #02

VOLUME-II BILL OF QUANTITIES (SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)

BJECT: Improvement of Road in different area of UC-17, Jamshed Zone DMC East.

	P.C. Cost Rs: 49,98,782/-	
	Bid Security Rs: 05% (Security Deposit)	
	Tender Cost Rs: 3,000/-	
NOTE:		
	 1- This Document contains <u>O</u> pages excluding this 2- The Standard Terms & Conditions of Bidding Docare available in the Office & Websidte of SPPRA- 	uments (Volume-I)

Executive Engineer (B&R) Jamshed Zone DMC East.

				1. + 1	
Issue to M/s	AL Med	Beilder	٠٤ .		
P.Order No.	04/98/04 F	Rs: 3000/	Dated:	13/17/17	19
	all				
Signature and S	Stamp of Issuing Author	ority.		N .	

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI (Jamshed Zone)

BILL OF QUANTITIES

Estimated Cost Rs: 49,98,782/-	Earnest Money Rs: 05% of Quoted Amount.
Time Limit : 03 Months	Penalty per Day: Rs:3,000/-
Validity Period: 90 days.	Tender Cost: Rs:3.000/-

SUBJECT: Improvement of Road in different area of UC-17, Jamshed Zone DMC East.

S.No.	Description	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
1-	Scarifying the existing road surface.	2500 Sft	116.16	%Sft	2904
2-	Dismantling and Removing of Road metalling Etc. complete.	1675 Cft	605.00	%Cft	10134
3-	Earth work excavation of road side nails including formaing its bank are putting the same on embankment as directed clod breaking dressing etc. complete through work. In ordinary soil.	8040 Cft	1437.00	%0Cft	11553
4-	Cartageof 100 CFT / 5 tons of all material likes one aggregate, spawl, coal, lime, surkhi etc. B.G Rait fastenings points & crossing bridges Girders, pipes, Sheets Raits, MS bars etc or 1000 nos. brinkis, 10'X5'x3' or 1000 manuds of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by the contractors (lead upto 15 miles etc.)	10340 Sft	1065	%Cft	110121
5-	Providing and laying Aggregate base course CBR 80% as per AASHTO standard specification i/c compacting to the required density by approved mechanical means (vibratory roller road packer and smooth wheel roller etc) i/c watering with all ead and lift etc complete.	23100 Cft	5542.24	%Cft	1280257
6-	1-1/2" thick Asphalt Concrete Wearing Course Plant Mix laying mechanically to proper line and grade plant mixed Asphalt Concrete specified formula according to job mixed formula approved by the Engineer Incharge rolling and finishing to design proper grade line leve and camber etc. (Machinery with POLs cost of material carriage)	51300 Sft	6873.79	%Sft	3526254
7-	Manufacturing and supplying of 21" dia RCC manhole covers cast in situ 1:2:4 concrete ratio 3 inch deep at centre reinforced with 3/8" dia tor steel bars at 4" C/C welded to 1/8" thick 2.5 inch deep MS plate i/c curin stacking and transportation within 10 miles.	63 Nos	913.63	Each	57559

Items based on S/R Rs:49,98,782/-The Total Amount is Rs: 4974788/. (Rupees Fourty Nine lace Sevent Seven hunderd Right Kofthe complete 190 for all schedule of rates. Contractor's Signature_ Checked by: Address: 13-133 Polocuaso. Asstt. Ex-Eng.

Sub-Engineer

ECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R) Jamshed Zone DMC East.



DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI Gol market block "B" SMCHS near Darwaishia Masjid, Jamshed Zone, Karachi

No: EE/B&R/J.Z/DMC/East/546/2018

Dated :- 30/1/18

To.

M/S Sajjid Khan & Bro House No P-512 Blk-S North Nazimabad Karachi

(LETTER OF ACCEPTANCE) AWARD LETTER

Subject:- Rehabilitation of Roads in Different area of UC-16 Jamshed Zone DMC East

This is to notify you that your bid dated 18-9-2016 for execution to the above subjected work has been accepted and award by the Competent authority of D.M.C.(East) amounting to Rs: 4975196/= (Fourty Nine Lac Seventy Five Thousand One Ninety Six Only).

The 5% Bid Security was already deposited as a part of Performance Security and remaining balance 5% will be deducted from the bill.

You are therefore, directed to furnish the cost of Stamp @ of 0.35% of the Sanctioned cost to be fixed on the Agreement to be executed will have to be born by you in accordance with the condition of the Contract Agreement enclosed herewith within stipulated time, failing which the acceptance will be treated as Cancelled and amount of bid deposited will be forfeited without any further notice from the receipt of this letter.

This is for your information.

Executive Engineer {B&R}
Jamshed Zone DMC East

<u>Director (CB) SPPRA-GOS</u>, With the request to upload on the website of SPPRA

Copy for information to :-

- 1.The Superintending Engineer DMC (East)
- 2. Office Copy

Work No 01

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF

1-	NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT	DMC(East), Karachi	<u> </u>			
2-	PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT./ OTHER	Local Government Depar	tment			
3-	TITLE OF CONTRACT	Rehabilitation of Roads in Different Jamshed Zone DMC East	nt area of UC-16			
4-	TENDER NUMBER	NIT NO.EE/B&R/J.Z/DMC/East/103/2017 D	Dated: 16-11-2017			
5-	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	At described in title of Co	ontract			
6-	FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	<u>Chairman</u> , <u>DMC East Karachi</u>				
7-	TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	Rs:4999695/=				
8-	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (For civil works only)	Rs:				
9-	ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PER CONTRACT)	90- Days				
10	TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)	14-12-2017 at 02:30	pm			
11	NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD (Attach list of buyers)	03 Nos.				
12	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	3 Nos.				
13		07 Nos.				
	BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)	Attached				
	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER	M/S Sajjid Khan & Br	0			
16	CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	Rs: 4975196/=				
17	RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT					
	(i.e. 1st, 2nd, , 3rdEVALUATION BID).	M/S Sajjid Khan & Bro	1st Bidder			
		M/S Shahnawaz Aziz Const	2nd Bidder			
18	METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED : - (Tick one)	M/S Four Dot Const	3rd Bidder √			
	SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE	νГ	*			
B)	SINGLE STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE					
C)	TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE					
D)	TWO STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE					
		DD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED I. NEGOTIATION ETC. WITH BRIEF REASON				

19)		JVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CO.						
20)	WHETI	HER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUD	ED IN A	ANU		REME		N?
					Yes	1	No	
21)	ADVER	RTISEMENT: SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification	No.)	Yes	www.pprasi Tender Seria 14-12-2017			
			L					
	ii)	News Papers (If yes, give names of newspapers and dates)	Yes	www.pprasin Tender Seria names Express 2) Daily Ummat 3) Hilal-e-Pakist	No: 3 Firbune, Karachi	5453 New dt: 17-Nov-3 dt: 27-Nov	spapers 2017,
				No	4			
22)	NIATUR	DE OF CONTRACT			Domestic/ Local	1	Int.	
22)	NATUR	RE OF CONTRACT			Local			-
23)	WHETI	HER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA						
23)	WAS IN	NCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCU	MENTS:	?	Yes	1	No	T
	(If yes,	enclose a copy)			103		1 110	
12077								
24)	WAS INCLUDED IN RIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS?							
		enclose a copy)	Yes	•	No			
25)		THER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTH			OBTAINED	FOR	USING A	4
	METH(OD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE E	BIDDING	3?	Yes	✓	No	
							N/A	
26)	WASR	BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL TH	IE BIDD	ERS?	Yes	V	No	
20)	WASD	ND SECORITI OBTAINED I ROM ACE II	IL DIDD	L. C.				
27)	WHETI	THER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWE:	TED					
	BID / B	BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consulta	incies)		Yes	1	No	
20	11/11/200	THE THE OUTGORDSTEEL PROSESS AND THE						_
28)		THER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS NICALLY COMPLIANT?			Yes		No	
		parameter (10 menter 10 me				N,	/A	
29)	WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUOTED PRICES WERE READ OUT A							
	THE TI	TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?			Yes	1	No	
								402
-2-200	i i grajngag kasasan		Market .	es es	CODE TUE	weer	DOE	
30)	WHETI	THER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO E	BIDDER	S BEI	FORE THE A	WAR	D OF	

	(If yes, result thereof)	Yes				
	(ii yes, result increal)	No	1			
2000						A FOR A PROPER
32)	ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN (If yes, give details)	THE TEN	NDER NOT	TICE / I	DOCUM	IENTS
	(ii yes, give details)	1 08				
		No	V			
33)	WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME?	Yes				
	(If yes, give reasons)	No	1			
34)	DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA	Yes	S			
	(If yes, give detailed reasons.)	No	1			
		1776110				
25)	WAS IT ASSURED BY THE BROCKBING ACENCY TH	AT THE	eel eote	D CIDA	A IC NO	T
55)	WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY TH BLACK LISTED?	ATTHE	Yes	J FIRM	No	
			103		140	
36)	WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF			AGEN	CYTO	THE
	SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI		ROAD:	F SO, I		S TO
				F SO, I	No	
27)	BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI (If yes, enclose a copy)	T, IF AB	ROAD: Yes		No	S TO
37)	BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI (If yes, enclose a copy)	T, IF AB	Yes ADVANG		No YMENT	S TO
37)	BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL	T, IF AB	ROAD: Yes		No	S TO
37)	BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL	T, IF AB	Yes ADVANG		No YMENT	S TO
37)	BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY	T, IF AB	Yes ADVANG		No YMENT	S TO
	BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?	T, IF AB	Yes N ADVANO Yes		No YMENT	S TO
	BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY	IT, IF AB	Yes ADVANG		No YMENT	S TO
38) Sigi	BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY	Yes No	Yes N ADVANO Yes		No YMENT	S TO

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

101= 3- 21-64/10 PAKISTANI Stamp Value: Rs: 17,420/-DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST) KARACH <u>AGREEMENT</u> Project REHABILITATION OF ROADS IN DIFFERENT AREA OF UC-16, JAMSHED ZONE D.M.C. (EAST) 03 Months Penalty: Rs: 3,000/- per day ** _ day of _____ADril between the District Municipal Corporation (East) hereinafter called the "DMC (East)", (which expression shall mean and include his successors) on the One Part and M/s. Sajid Khan & Brothers having their office at PAKISTAN P-512, Block-S, North Nazimabad, Karachi. through their Proprietor Mr. Rauf Khan hereinafter call the "Contractor" (which expression shall mean and include his successors, heirs, executors, administrator and Whereas the DMC (East) has accepted the tender of the Contractor for construction and completion of the work namely Rehabilitation of Roads in different area of UC-16, Jamshed Zone, D.M.C. (East) at a cost of Rs. 49,75,196/- (Rupees" Forty Nine Lac Seventy Five Thousand One Hundred Ninety Six only) within a period of 03 Months and Penalty Rs: 3,000/- per day according to the specification and general conditions of the contract signed by the Contractor after having made himself fully acquainted with their meaning. 30000 AND WHEREAS the Contractor has already furnished with the DMC (East) the 5% bid amount of Rs. 2,50,000/- (Rupees: Two Lac Fifty Thousand Only) on account of performance Security for the said PAKISTAN The following documents after incorporating addenda, except those parts relating to Instructions to bidders shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz: (a) The Contract Agreement; (b) The Letter of Acceptance; (c) The completed Form of Bid; (d) The Standard and Special Terms & Conditions of Contract-Part I: (e) The priced Bill of Quantities

In consideration of the payments to be made by the DMC (East) to the Contractor as hereinafter, or mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the DMC (East) to execute and complete the works and remedy defects therein in conformity and in all respects with the provisions of the contract.

The DMC (East) hereby covenants to pay the contractor, in consideration of the execution and completion of the works as per provisions of the contract, the contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the contract.

The Contractor has given a lien to the DMC (East) over the Security for due fulfillment of the contract and do hereby bind himself, his heirs, successors legal representative and assignee to pay to the DMC (East), penalty through forfeiture of the said Security in case of breach of any condition of the contract without prejudice to the right of DMC (East) to recover the damages from the Contractor for any such breach as per condition of the contract.

NOW THEREFORE THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH that the DMC (East) and the Contractor shall respectively and well truly carry out and fulfill the contract and abide by all terms and conditions and specifications thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said parties have set their respective hands on this_ ny 2018.

District Municipal Corporation (East)

Rs: 49,75,196/-.

assignees) on the Other Part.

Completion Time

contract.

anton. SPECIAL pp Office, City Cour

PAKISTAN

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI

Gol Maket Block "B"SMCHS Near Darwashi Masjid Jamshed Zone DMC East

Bid Evaluation Report

1. N	ame of Procuring Agency:		DMC(E	ast), Karaci	hi				
	ender Reference No:		.EE/B&R/	EE/B&R/J.Z/DMC/East/103/2017 Dated: 16-11-2017					
3.	Tender Description/Name of Wo	rk/item: <u>Reh</u>	abilitatio	n of Roads	in Different area	of UC-16 Ja	amshed Zone		
		DM	C East						
4. N	lethod of Procurement:		SINGLE S	TAGE - ON	E ENVELOPE PRO	CEDURE			
5. Te	ender Published:	SPPRA \	Website (www.ppra	sindh.gov.pk) SI	PPRA Sr No:	354 53		
		All all and the second	S-ASE VALUE OF BUILDING TO A	SOUTH CONTRACTOR OF STREET	Tirbune. dt: 17-N				
		Daily Ummat Kar	achi dt		Same or anner cons	akistan dt: 2	7-Nov-2017		
-	otal Bid Documents Sold:				03 Nos.				
	otal Bids Received:				<u>03 Nos.</u>				
	echnical Bid Opening Date (if			N.A (Pr	ovide details in	separate for	<u>m)</u>		
	o. of Bid technically qualified	(if applicable):			<u>N</u>	<u>.A</u>			
	Bids Rejected:				1				
	Financial Bid Opening Date:			14	-12-2017				
12.	Bid Evaluation Report								
Sr. No	Name of Bidder	Cost Offer By The Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	1	parison with P.C. Cost	Reasons for acceptance / rejection	Remarks		
0	1	2	l <u>3</u>	i ! 4	. 5	<u> 6</u>	7		
_ <u>=</u>	<u> </u>	Rs: 4975196/=	1st	⊨ Bid Cost Rs	Rs: 4975196/=	Qualified as	Recommended		
	M/S Sajjid Khan & Bro	As Per	Lowest			per	to award of		
1	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Calculation	Bidder	PC Cost Rs	Rs:4999695/=	Evaluation Criteria	Work		
		Rs: 4985196/=	2nd	Bid Cost Rs	Rs: 4985196/=	Qualified as			
	M/S Shahnawaz Aziz Const	As Per	Lowest	000 . 0	D 4000505/	per Evaluation	Responsive		
2		Calculation	Bidder	PC Cost Rs	Rs:4999695/=	Criteria			
2	M/S Four Dot Const	Rs: 4999695/= As Per	3rd Lowest		Rs: 4999695/= Rs:4999695/=	Not-Qualified as per Evaluation	Not-Responsive		

Signature of the Members of Procurement Committee

S. No:	COMMITTEE MEMBER	DESIGNATION	SIGNATURE	SEAL
1	Mr . Shahid Chodary Executive Engineer, {B&R} Jamshed Zone DMC(East)	CHAIRMAN	Shalves	Executive Engineer (5-1) DMC (Cast) Karasa.
2	Mr . {Naddem Zaidi} Executive Engineer Design DMC(East)	MEMBER	Padiff of 1	curtive Engineer (Design)
3	Mr . Shabih-ul-Hassan Executive Engineer, {B&R} DMC(West)	MEMBER		Executive Enginesy DMC West

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

With all request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority

Copy to:-

- The Chairman, District Municipal Corporation (East).
- 2. The Municipal Commissioner, District Municipal Corporation (East).



DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST) KARACHI. Gol market block "B" SMCHS near Darwaishia Masjid, Jamshed Zone, Karachi.

Tender Reference No. 9901

VOLUME-II BILL OF QUANTITIES (SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)

SUBJECT: Improvement of Road in different area of UC-16, Jamshed Zone DMC East.

P.C. Cost Rs:	49,99,695/-	
Bid Security Rs:_	05% (Security Deposit)	Ý.
Tender Cost Rs:_	3,000/-	

NOTE:

- 1- This Document contains of pages excluding this page.
- 2- The Standard Terms & Conditions of Bidding Documents (Volume-I) are available in the Office & Websidte of SPPRA- Karachi.

Executive Engineer (B&R) Jamshed Zone DMC East.

Issue to M/s. Sajid tehan 3, Poro.

P.Order No. 13892991 Rs: 3000/ Dated: 98/11/17

ASST. ACCOUNTS OFFICER
Signature and Stamp of Issuing Authority.

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI (Jamshed Zone)

BILL OF QUANTITIES

Estimated Cost Rs: 49.99.695/-				
	Fatimatad.	Cock De	40 00 COE /	

Earnest Money Rs: 05% of Quoted Amount.

Time Limit : 03 Months

Penalty per Day: Rs:3,000/-

Validity Reriod: 90 days.

Tender Cost: Rs:3,000/-

SUBJECT: Improvement of Road in different area of UC-16, Jamshed Zone DMC East.

S.No.	Description	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
1-	Scarifying the existing road surface.	2500 Sft	116.16	%Sft	2904
2-	Dismantling and Removing of Road metalling Etc. complete.	1675 Cft	605.00	%Cft	10134
3-	Earth work excavation of road side nails including formaing its bank are putting the same on embankment as directed clod breaking dressing etc. complete through work. In ordinary soil.	8040 Cft	1437.00	%0Cft	11553
4-	Cartageof 100 CFT / 5 tons of all material likes one aggregate, spawl, coal, lime, surkhi etc. B.G Rait fastenings points & crossing bridges Girders, pipes, Sheets Raits, MS bars etc or 1000 nos. brinkis, 10'X5'x3' or 1000 manuds of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by the contractors (lead upto 15 miles etc.)	10340 Sft	1065	%Cft	110121
5-	Providing and laying Aggregate base course CBR 80% as per AASHTO standard specification i/c compacting to the required density by approved mechanical means (vibratory roller road packer and smooth wheel roller etc) i/c watering with all ead and lift etc complete.	23100 Cft	5542.24	%Cft	1280257
6-	1-1/2" thick Asphalt Concrete Wearing Course Plant Mix laying mechanically to proper line and grade plant mixed Asphalt Concrete specified formula according to job mixed formula approved by the Engineer Incharge rolling and finishing to design proper grade line leve and camber etc. (Machinery with POLs cost of material carriage)	51300 Sft	6873.79	%Sft	3526254
7-	Manufacturing and supplying of 21" dia RCC manhole covers cast in situ 1:2:4 concrete ratio 3 inch deep at centre reinforced with 3/8" dia tor steel bars at 4" C/C welded to 1/8" thick 2.5 inch deep MS plate i/c curin stacking and transportation within 10 miles.	64 Nos	913.63	Each	58472

1- Stacking a	nd transportation within 10 miles	0.	04 1403	913.00 Lacii	30472
	Iten	ns based on S/R F	Rs:49,99,69	5/-	
7 0.4	9 % above/below of the S/R	Rs:	49757	96/-	
The Total Amoun	t is Rs: 4975196/	Rupees Fau	LET MIN	e lac Se	event Lev
Thous !	one hyporthecomplet	1 mails	Ula Wrates	seg /	183
Ticas	O. A.	A COD TOT AIT SQUEED	iule of fates.		Contractor
	all to	the_	Contractor's S	Signature	a v
Checked by:	1	•		P. 512 BK	S NA
Prison I	7701 -de		Address.	North 1	_
Sub-Engineer	Asstt. Ex-Eng.	(, ,)) -	1407/11	- The second
	* 4 4	Staluz			
	EXE	CUTIVE ENGINE	EER (B&R)		

Jamshed Zone DMC East.